S.D.G.A. MEMBERS HANDICAP LIST FOR 2014 SEASON
updated after Open Championship (24 August)

PLAYERS

OFFICIAL HANDICAP

MATCH HANDICAP

NEW CHANGES

BROOMFIELD, Martin
CLAPHAM, William
GRAY, Peter
McBRAYNE, Richard
NICKALLS, Tony
TRIMM, Michael

19.7
22.6
21.1
213
213

16

0.1up

0.4 down

BRADSHAW, McKinlay
BRIDEN, Stephen
FEATHERSTONE, Grahz
LODGE, Robin
MORRIS, David
QUINN, Michael
STARR, Tony

WALES, Robin
WILSON, Colin
WINTERFLOOD, ROY

BAKER, Wayne
CASEY, Paul
EARLE, Steve
FOOT, Adam
FOOT, Dave
HOWES, Eddie
JENNER, John
LADD, Allan
LANE, Clifford
MURLEY, Nikolas
PALMER, Jon
STONE, Ivan
WOOLSTON, Mathew
WYNNE, Steven

28
16.3

19.3
19.1
231
12.2
21.1

20.8

0.1up



S.D.G.A. MEMBERS HANDICAP LIST FOR 2014 SEASON
updated after Open Championship (24 August)
PLAYERS OFFICIAL HANDICAP MATCH HANDICAP NEW CHANGES

TAYLOR, Beth

LEAGUE ONLY - SAXON ALBATROSS

EDWARDS, Ross 21.7 22
GATHANI, Samir 28 28
HUNDAL, Ravi 21.4 21
RICKFORD, Thai 15.1 15
SMITH, Warren

STONE, William 28 28
VORSTER, Andrew

REYNOLDS, lan 28 28

LEAGUE ONLY - SAXON BIRDIE

BASTABLE, Ronnie 28 28
JOHNSON, Paul 19 19
MYERS, Ronald 25.3 25
OATEN, Rodney 14.8 15
TAYLOR, Mark 26.9 27
WOODING, Paul 25.2 25

LEAGUE ONLY - SAXON EAGLE

CORDARO-CASSIDY, J 28 28
GARDNER, Phillip 28 28
HUMPHREYS, Dean 20.7 21
MURPHY, Marc 6.3 6
ROBERTS, Michael 6.4 6
UPTON, Darren 11.3 11

LANGE, John 134 13 0.1up



S.D.G.A. MEMBERS HANDICAP LIST FOR 2014 SEASON
updated after Open Championship (24 August)

NEW CHANGES

PLAYERS OFFICIAL H'CAP MATCH H'CAP
BOVER, Steven 28 28
CLELLAND, Christophel 21.8 22
COLE, Dean 8.6 9
FRANKS, Gerald 19.9 20
GABLE, Karl 27.5 28
GAFFNEY, Martin 19 19
JONES, Mark 27.2 27
SLASOR, Robert 17.4 17

0.1up
0.1up

BAGLEY, Leonard 28
BESCHIZZA, Gerard 14.1
BOTHMA, Truter 25.2
FULBROOK, Steve 28
GUNN, Gareth 25.1
HEGEDUS, Bela 11.2
INGHAM, David 28
JONES, Huw 28
PARKER, Gordon 28
PAULL-MARTIN, Nick 28
SEYMOUR, Mike 11.8
SMALL, Peter 20.4
SMITH, Andrew 20.7
CLUTTY, Stephen 26.5

BRYAN, Patrick 23.8
DARKES, Shane 20.9
FERRIGE, Peter 28
JENKINS, Richard 28
MACKRIELL, Martin 28
STRONG, Simon 23

0.1up

BROOKS, Andy 12.3
FOX, Neil 22.4
GOODALL, lain 10.7
GURNEY, Jason 17.9
MILLER, Richard 17.5
MUSSLEWHITE, Neil 12.9
SHANKS, John 11.1

APPLEBY, lan 19.8

12

11
18
18
13
11

0.1up
5.6 down

0.1up
0.1up

0.1up



S.D.G.A. MEMBERS HANDICAP LIST FOR 2014 SEASON
updated after Open Championship (24 August)

PLAYERS OFFICIAL H'CAP MATCH H'CAP NEW CHANGES

soutH2z
GRAY, lan 12.4 12 0.1up

HORSFIELD, Kevin 20.5 21

KNIGHT, Tim 21.3 21

ROBERTS, Tim 22.7 23

SECCOMBE, Lee 12 12 0.1up

SMITH, Paul 13.2 13

CHIVERS, Jamie 18.4 18
CHIVERS, Paul 28 28
DEACON, Lee 12.8 13
DUNNE, Tim 16.9 17
FRASER, David 22.4 22
GILBERT, Richard 27.1 27
WHEELER, Chris 14.7 15
WHEELER, Daniel 23.3 23

ASHFORD, Philip 22.4 22 0.1up
DeGREGORIO, Sam 154 15 0.1up
HOLWELL, Martin 28 28

HUMPHRIES, Mary 36 36

HUMPHRIES, Nick 22.9 23 0.4 down
OWEN, John 23.7 24 0.1up
MANCINI, John 28 28

MAY, Michael 26.1 26 0.1up
VALENTINE, Darren



